LAURENS COUNTY CAMPUS

BIOLOGY Drop-in

BIOLOGY Drop-in

ENGLISH Drop-in

ENGLISH Drop-in

MATH Drop-in

HAWKES ENGLISH Drop-in
HAWKES ENGLISH Drop-in
MYLABS READING Drop-in
MYLABS READING Drop-in

NEWBERRY COUNTY CAMPUS

BIOLOGY Drop-in
BUSINESS/ACCOUNTING Drop—in
ENGLISH Drop-in
ENGLISH Drop-in

MATH Drop-in
HAWKES ENGLISH Drop-in
MYLABS READING Drop-in

I[IEDMONT

Technical College

Your goals. Our mission.

343LL

133LL

107LL

202LL

221LL

202LL

106LL

202LL

106LL

424NN

325NN

410NN

210NN
401NN

500NN

210NN

501NN

Tuesday 1:00pm-2:00pm
Tuesday 10:30am-11:30am

Mon & Wed 3:00pm-5:00pm
Thurs 4:00pm-6:15pm

Tues & Thurs 9:00am-11:00am
Friday 9:30am-11:30am

Mon & Wed 11:30am-12:30pm

Mon & Wed 8:00am-8:30am

Mon & Wed 4:30pm-5:00pm

Wednesday 11:15am—-11:45am

Mon & Wed 7:45pm-8:15pm

Monday 1:00pm-2:00pm

Mon —Fri 10:00am-11:15am

Mon & Wed 9:15am-9:45am &
1:00pm-2:00pm

Mon & Wed 10:45am-11:45am

Tues & Thurs 12:45pm-1:45pm

Mon & Wed 9:30am-11:00am
Tues 9:00-11:00am & 12:00-2:00pm

Tues & Thurs 3:00pm-4:30pm

Tues & Thurs 10:00am-11:30am

Pamela Jackson

Bryan Carl

Kim Windsor

Spiros Papleacos

Greg Colley

Daria Cronic

Mindy Webb

Daria Cronic

Mindy Webb

Marc Renwick

Rich Mandau

Tonia Benton

Beth Watts

Amy England

Kim Neal

Donna Jones

Arsoleen Woolcock

Fall 2018
Inside This Issue

This newsletter is designed
to help students find opportu-
nities for additional academic
assistance available at PTC.
Student Support Services
sponsors free academic
workshops that all students
may attend. In addition there
are academic centers and
open labs that are available
for various subijects.

We hope that this newsletter
will guide you and help you
meet your academic goals at
PTC.

Technical College

Your goals. Our mission.

&

DATE WORKSHOP TIME ROOM INSTRUCTOR

Sept 18

Sept 19

Sept 26
Oct 23

Oct 2

Oct 9

Oct 10
Nov 8

Oct 16

Oct 18

Oct 30

Nov 1

Nov 7

Nov 13

Study Skills & Exam

Prep

Leadership Lunch
and Learn

What is WES?

Transfer

Information
College Transfer
Fair
Setting up Your

e-Portfolio

Math and Testing
Anxiety

Bystander

Intervention
Resume How To’s

Healthy
Relationships

Leadership Lunch
and Learn

Financial Literacy:
Budgeting

12:45pm

12:45pm

12:45pm
6:30pm

12:45pm

11:00am-
2:00pm

12:45pm
6:30pm

12:45pm

12:45pm

12:45pm

12:45pm

12:45pm

12:45pm

Tutoring Center: 118K
Students can request one free hour of tutoring per

Student
Center

222A

Student
Center

Student
Center

Student
Center

126G

Student
Center

Student
Center

Student
Center

Student
Center

222A

Student
Center

Donna Jones

Amelia Jackson

David Rosenbaum
Coronicca Oliver

Sydney Crawford

Colleges

Laura Boone
Jennifer Lopes

Kim Neal

Beyond Abuse

Mark Crider
Monika McGlohon

Beyond Abuse

Amelia Jackson

John Cooper

week. Please stop by the Tutoring Center or call
Bonnie Graham at 864-941-8435.




SUBJECT WHAT elo]V/ DATE/TIME INSTRUCTOR SUBJECT WHAT ROOM DATE/TIME INSTRUCTOR

113K Mon & Wed 9:45am-10:45am & Carlotta Chapman
HAWKES ENGLISH Drop-in
112K 1:30pm-2:30pm Beck Eleazer
) 113K Tues & Thurs 11:15am-11:45am & Mandie Rice
HAWKES ENGLISH Drop-in _ ,
208F 4:30pm-5:00pm Ruthie Hollis
. 141K Mon & Wed 10:00am—11:00am & Joyce Brown
MYLABS READING Drop-in
113K 10:45am-11:15am Carlotta Chapman
) Tues & Thurs 8:00am-8:30am & Candy Gillian
MYLABS READING Drop-in 112K
7:45pm-8:15pm Ann Howell

. . Mon-Thurs 7:30am-8:00pm &
RESEARCH HELP Drop-in Library . Staff
Fri 7:30am-1:00pm

D2L Drop-in 117K By Appointment Bonnie Alger

Research Help: You can chat with a librarian or ask questions without ever leaving home.
Go to http://libanswers.library.ptc.edu and click “Ask a Librarian” during open library hours.
(Mon-Thurs 7:30am-8:00pm, Fri 7:30am-1:00pm)

D2L assistance is available in the PTC open computer labs on all campuses. If you need
further assistance, please contact Bonnie Alger at alger.o@ptc.edu .

TRiO Student Support Services (SSS) is designed to provide academic support to low
income individuals, first generation college students and/or students with a documented
disability. SSS provides valuable support and services that will assist in student success
and persistence towards graduation. For more information, visit us in Room 101A.

Student Support Services Veterans provides services for veteran students.

Career Planning is available to assist students in determining career options that
match their individual skills and interests.

Academic Counseling can assist students with study strategies and other specific
academic issues such as test anxiety, note taking, time management, and more.
Additionally, CPCS has free resource booklets available on various academic topics.
Student Disability Services can assist students with documented disabilities.

*For additional help with MyLabs/Hawkes, please contact the TLC in Greenwood or any
County Campus.

Monday 11:30am-1:30pm Deborah Moore

MATH The Math Center
Monday 1:00pm- 3:00pm Joyce Hughston

Tuesday 9:00am —11:00am
MATH The Math Center TLC Joyce Hughston
Tuesday 5:00pm-8:00pm

Wednesday 9:00am-11:00am Joyce Hughston
MATH The Math Center TLC

Wednesday 11:30am-1:30pm Deborah Moore
MATH The Math Center TLC Thursday 3:00pm—5:00pm Tim Campbell

. Tues & Thurs 1:00pm-3:00pm .
ENGLISH Drop-in 147K . LaKeya Jenkins
Friday 9:30am-11:30am

ENGLISH Drop-in 152K Tues & Thurs 11:30am-1:30pm Becky Soppe

) Tues ,Wed, Thurs 1:00pm-2:00pm .
ENGLISH Drop-in 148K . Deb Atkinson
Friday 9:00am-12:00

ENGLISH Drop-in 162K Tues &Thurs 9:00am-10:00am Tonya Benton

) Mon & Wed 1:30pm-3:30pm
ENGLISH Drop-in 150K . Amy England
Friday 9:00am-11:00am

. Mon & Wed 3:15pm-4:15pm Beth Watts
ENGLISH Drop-in TLC . .
Tues & Thurs 11:15am—12:15pm Lee Misenheimer
BIOLOGY Drop-in 144K Wednesday 9:00am-10:00am David Henry
CHEMISTRY Drop-in 160K Monday 11:00am-12:00pm Begona Bradham
PHYSICS/PHY SCIENCE Drop-in 143K Thursday 10:00am-11:00am John Edwards

Drop-in or Virtual
PSYCHOLOGY 163K Wednesday 2:00pm-4:00pm Meredith Brown
https://pednt.webex.com/

The hours for the TLC are:
Monday-Thursday 7:30AM-9:00PM and Friday 8:00AM-4:00PM.
The TLC is open when classes are in session and closed during term breaks.

NetTutor is a comprehensive online tutoring service for most courses.
To access NetTutor, login to D2L; then, click on the NetTutor link. For more information,
contact Bonnie Graham at 864-941-8435 or graham.b@ptc.edu.



mailto:hearst.a@ptc.edu

