LAURENS COUNTY CAMPUS					
SUBJECT	WHAT	ROOM	DATE/TIME	INSTRUCTOR	
BIOLOGY	Drop-in	343LL	Tuesday 1:00pm-2:00pm	Pamela Jackson	
BIOLOGY	Drop-in	133LL	Tuesday 10:30am-11:30am	Bryan Carl	
ENGLISH	Drop-in	107LL	Mon & Wed 3:00pm-5:00pm Thurs 4:00pm-6:15pm	Kim Windsor	
ENGLISH	Drop-in	202LL	Tues & Thurs 9:00am-11:00am Friday 9:30am-11:30am	Spiros Papleacos	
MATH	Drop-in	221LL	Mon & Wed 11:30am-12:30pm	Greg Colley	
HAWKES ENGLISH	Drop-in	202LL	Mon & Wed 8:00am-8:30am	Daria Cronic	
HAWKES ENGLISH	Drop-in	106LL	Mon & Wed 4:30pm-5:00pm	Mindy Webb	
MYLABS READING	Drop-in	202LL	Wednesday 11:15am–11:45am	Daria Cronic	
MYLABS READING	Drop-in	106LL	Mon & Wed 7:45pm-8:15pm	Mindy Webb	
NEWBERRY COUNTY CAMPUS					

SUBJECT	WHAT	ROOM	DATE/TIME	INSTRUCTOR
BIOLOGY	Drop-in	424NN	Monday 1:00pm-2:00pm	Marc Renwick
BUSINESS/ACCOUNTING	Drop-in	325NN	Mon –Fri 10:00am-11:15am	Rich Mandau
ENGLISH	Drop-in	410NN	Mon & Wed 9:15am-9:45am & 1:00pm-2:00pm	Tonia Benton
ENGLISH	Drop-in	210NN 401NN	Mon & Wed 10:45am-11:45am Tues & Thurs 12:45pm-1:45pm	Beth Watts Amy England
MATH	Drop-in	500NN	Mon & Wed 9:30am-11:00am Tues 9:00-11:00am & 12:00-2:00pm	Kim Neal

210NN

501NN



Drop-in

Drop-in

HAWKES ENGLISH

MYLABS READING

PASSPORT TO SUCCESS NEWSLETTER I PAGE 4

Tues & Thurs 3:00pm-4:30pm

Tues & Thurs 10:00am-11:30am







PASSPORT TO SUCCESS

	DATE	WORKSHOP	TIME	ROOM	INSTRUCTOR
	Sept 18	Study Skills & Exam Prep	12:45pm	Student Center	Donna Jones
	Sept 19	Leadership Lunch and Learn	12:45pm	222A	Amelia Jackson
	Sept 26 Oct 23	What is WES?	12:45pm 6:30pm	Student Center	David Rosenbaum Coronicca Oliver
	Oct 2	Transfer Information	12:45pm	Student Center	Sydney Crawford
	Oct 9	College Transfer Fair	11:00am- 2:00pm	Student Center	Colleges
	Oct 10 Nov 8	Setting up Your e-Portfolio	12:45pm 6:30pm	126G	Laura Boone Jennifer Lopes
	Oct 16	Math and Testing Anxiety	12:45pm	Student Center	Kim Neal
	Oct 18	Bystander Intervention	12:45pm	Student Center	Beyond Abuse
	Oct 30	Resume How To's	12:45pm	Student Center	Mark Crider Monika McGlohon
	Nov 1	Healthy Relationships	12:45pm	Student Center	Beyond Abuse
	Nov 7	Leadership Lunch and Learn	12:45pm	222A	Amelia Jackson
	Nov 13	Financial Literacy: Budgeting	12:45pm	Student Center	John Cooper

Fall 2018 Inside This Issue

This newsletter is designed to help students find opportunities for additional academic assistance available at PTC. Student Support Services sponsors free academic workshops that all students may attend. In addition there are academic centers and open labs that are available for various subjects.

We hope that this newsletter will guide you and help you meet your academic goals at PTC.

Donna Jones

Arsoleen Woolcock

PIEDMONT Technical College Your goals. Our mission.

Tutoring Center: 118K

Students can request one free hour of tutoring per week. Please stop by the Tutoring Center or call Bonnie Graham at 864-941-8435.

PASSPORT TO SUCCESS NEWSLETTER | PAGE 1

ACADEMIC ASSISTANCE AND OPEN LABS

SUBJECT	WHAT	ROOM	DATE/TIME	INSTRUCTOR
HAWKES ENGLISH	Drop-in	113K 112K	Mon & Wed 9:45am-10:45am & 1:30pm-2:30pm	Carlotta Chapman Beck Eleazer
HAWKES ENGLISH	Drop-in	113K 208F	Tues & Thurs 11:15am-11:45am & 4:30pm-5:00pm	Mandie Rice Ruthie Hollis
MYLABS READING	Drop-in	141K 113K	Mon & Wed 10:00am- 11:00am & 10:45am-11:15am	Joyce Brown Carlotta Chapman
MYLABS READING	Drop-in	112K	Tues & Thurs 8:00am-8:30am & 7:45pm-8:15pm	Candy Gillian Ann Howell
RESEARCH HELP	Drop-in	Library	Mon-Thurs 7:30am-8:00pm & Fri 7:30am-1:00pm	Staff
D2L	Drop-in	117K	By Appointment	Bonnie Alger

Research Help: You can chat with a librarian or ask questions without ever leaving home. Go to http://libanswers.library.ptc.edu and click "Ask a Librarian" during open library hours. (Mon-Thurs 7:30am-8:00pm, Fri 7:30am-1:00pm)

D2L assistance is available in the PTC open computer labs on all campuses. If you need further assistance, please contact Bonnie Alger at alger.b@ptc.edu.

STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES (SSS): 101A (864) 941-8385

TRiO Student Support Services (SSS) is designed to provide academic support to low income individuals, first generation college students and/or students with a documented disability. SSS provides valuable support and services that will assist in student success and persistence towards graduation. For more information, visit us in Room 101A. **Student Support Services Veterans** provides services for veteran students.

CAREER PLANNING AND COUNSELING SERVICES (CPCS): 101A (864) 941-8356

Career Planning is available to assist students in determining career options that match their individual skills and interests.

Academic Counseling can assist students with study strategies and other specific academic issues such as test anxiety, note taking, time management, and more. Additionally, CPCS has free resource booklets available on various academic topics. **Student Disability Services** can assist students with documented disabilities.

*For additional help with MyLabs/Hawkes, please contact the TLC in Greenwood or any County Campus.

SUBJECT	WHAT	ROOM	DATE/TIME	INSTRUCTOR
MATH	The Math Center	TLC	Monday 11:30am-1:30pm Monday 1:00pm-3:00pm	Deborah Moore Joyce Hughston
MATH	The Math Center	TLC	Tuesday 9:00am –11:00am Tuesday 5:00pm-8:00pm	Joyce Hughston
MATH	The Math Center	TLC	Wednesday 9:00am-11:00am Wednesday 11:30am-1:30pm	Joyce Hughston Deborah Moore
MATH	The Math Center	TLC	Thursday 3:00pm- 5:00pm	Tim Campbell
ENGLISH	Drop-in	147K	Tues & Thurs 1:00pm-3:00pm Friday 9:30am-11:30am	LaKeya Jenkins
ENGLISH	Drop-in	152K	Tues & Thurs 11:30am-1:30pm	Becky Soppe
ENGLISH	Drop-in	148K	Tues ,Wed, Thurs 1:00pm-2:00pm Friday 9:00am-12:00	Deb Atkinson
ENGLISH	Drop-in	162K	Tues &Thurs 9:00am-10:00am	Tonya Benton
ENGLISH	Drop-in	150K	Mon & Wed 1:30pm-3:30pm Friday 9:00am-11:00am	Amy England
ENGLISH	Drop-in	TLC	Mon & Wed 3:15pm-4:15pm Tues & Thurs 11:15am- 12:15pm	Beth Watts Lee Misenheimer
BIOLOGY	Drop-in	144K	Wednesday 9:00am-10:00am	David Henry
CHEMISTRY	Drop-in	160K	Monday 11:00am-12:00pm	Begona Bradham
PHYSICS/PHY SCIENCE	Drop-in	143K	Thursday 10:00am-11:00am	John Edwards
PSYCHOLOGY	Drop-in or Virtual https://pednt.webex.com/	163K	Wednesday 2:00pm-4:00pm	Meredith Brown

TEACHING & LEARNING CENTER (TLC): 115K (864) 941-8433

The hours for the **TLC** are:

Monday-Thursday 7:30AM-9:00PM and Friday 8:00AM-4:00PM.

The TLC is open when classes are in session and closed during term breaks.

NETTUTOR

NetTutor is a comprehensive online tutoring service for most courses. To access NetTutor, login to D2L; then, click on the NetTutor link. For more information, contact Bonnie Graham at 864-941-8435 or graham.b@ptc.edu.